BE End Suction Single-Stage
Centrifugal Pump
Applications
Sulzer process pumps, series BE, is specially designed for pulp
and paper applications, e.g. - paper, tissue and board machines,
chemical-, mechanical- and recycled fibre lines, chemical
recovery as well as effluent treatment plant etc.
They are also very well suited for general industry and waste-

50 Hz
Material
Type designationsProperties
Bearing assembly sizes
E10113 en 01.2014, © Sulzer Pumps
This data sheet is a general presentation. It does not provide any warranty or guarantee of any kind. Please, contact us for a description of the warranties and guarantees offered with
our products. Directions for use and safety will be given separately. All information herein is subject to change without notice.
Installation versions, executions
Baseframes are also available. Options; 1 ) Levelling pads, 2) Rubber mat
Performance curves
BE 315-1025
BE Pump series
3 Bearing assembly size
15 Suction size (cm), DN1
10 Discharge size (cm), DN2
25 Impeller size (cm)
Capacity
20-6500 m3/h
Head
5-160m
Temperature
Max. 190°C
(with grease lubrication)
Pressure rating
PN6/PN10/PN16
Flanges
ISO 7005 PN10-PN16
(BS 4504-ANSI 150-JIS
10K-16K)
Lubrication
Grease; oil as option
Specification
ISO 5199 ”Technical spec. for
centrifugal pumps class II”
Dimension
For applicable sizes acc. to
ISO 2858 except ”g” dimen-
sion.
1      2      3     4      5      6
Code
Standard material combinations Material combinations
03 05 24 08 09 21 23 25 26 27 28 30 32
Pump
casing
Grey cast
iron
A48 CL
30 B
Grey cast
iron
A48 CL
30 B
Duplex
steel
A890 3A
Ductile iron
A395 60-
40-18
Ductile iron
A395 60-
40-18
Stainl. steel
S2399
Duplex
steel
A890 3A
Duplex
steel
A890 1B
Aus. stainl.
steel
ASTM 743